Race Date

PAW PAC CROSS COUNTRY CONFERENCE

October 09, 2019

Bib No

Name

Team - IRA JONES
Team Score (places):23

1 1905
2 1899
3 1968
4 1950
5 1954
6 1938
7 1962
8 1886
9 1932
10 1918
11 1942
12 1984
13 1903
14 1882
15 1898
16 1999
17 1996
18 1913
19 1902
20 1909
21 1974
22 1965
23 1940
24 1901
25 1969

Team - DRAUDEN POINT

Thomas Czerwinski
Aidan Connors
Reid Pakla

Aidan Kyrychenko
James Maso
Sean Jansen
Barack Mohammed
Ryan Barriball
Brendan Hill

Luke Grindstaff
Jordan Jones
Julian Sowinski
Jack Curran
Henry Antwi
Connor Chirillo
Justin Zurek
Sage Worden
Dante Gentile
Roman Cooper
Kole Fears

Ryan Ryu

Ethan Nelson
James Jefferson
Kyle Coomer

Ray Patino

Team Score (places):82

1655
1617
1651
1610
1601
1654
1612
1625
1616
1641
1606
1642
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Austin Vance
Jason Hampton
Quinn Sweeny
Arite Gamino
Jafet Cerda
Adam Tuck
Carter Gerdich
Griffin Krieger
Charles Gray

Christopher Rodriguez

Demetrius Dobes
Jesus Rojas

Final Team Results

Boys

6TH GRADE BOYS
Class - A Class A

Overall
Place

D O NP

9
(16)
17)
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

3

10

14

26

29
(45)
(48)
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
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Cumulative
Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 9:10.7

o W Kk

14

23
(39)
(56)

8:46.2
8:52.9
9:15.3
9:26.9
9:31.9
9:35.9
9:36.5
9:52.1
9:53.1
10:06.0
10:16.2
10:30.2
10:30.8
10:54.2
10:54.8
10:55.4
11:08.0
11:11.2
11:16.8
12:01.3
12:45.3
12:50.8
13:47.4
15:29.0
21:43.5

Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 9:35.7

13
27
53
82
(127)
(175)

8:59.7
9:32.5
9:34.8
9:50.9
10:00.8
10:58.4
11:07.1
11:17.5
11:23.5
11:28.4
11:45.6
11:57.1

8:46.2
17:39.1
26:54.5
36:21.4
45:53.4
55:29.4

1:05:05.9
1:14:58.1
1:24:51.2
1:34:57.3
1:45:13.5
1:55:43.7
2:06:14.6
2:17:08.8
2:28:03.6
2:38:59.1
2:50:07.2
3:01:18.4
3:12:35.3
3:24:36.6
3:37:22.0
3:50:12.9
4:04:00.3
4:19:29.4
4:41:12.9

8:59.7
18:32.2
28:07.0
37:57.9
47:58.8
58:57.2

1:10:04.4
1:21:22.0
1:32:45.5
1:44:14.0
1:55:59.6
2:07:56.7

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:06.7
0:29.1
0:40.7
0:45.7
0:49.7
0:50.3
1:05.9
1:06.9
1:19.8
1:30.0
1:44.0
1:44.6
2:08.0
2:08.6
2:09.2
2:21.8
2:24.9
2:30.6
3:15.1
3:59.1
4:04.6
5:01.2
6:42.8
12:57.3

0:00.0
0:32.7
0:35.0
0:51.2
1:.01.1
1:58.7
2:07.4
2:17.8
2:23.8
2:28.7
2:45.9
2:57.4

10/09/2019 05:29:53



Race Date

PAW PAC CROSS COUNTRY CONFERENCE

October 09, 2019

Bib No

Name

Team - DRAUDEN POINT
Team Score (places):82

13 1634
14 1609

Kyle Matthies
Jayden Fulce

Team - HERITAGE GROVE
Team Score (places):91

1 1784
2 1791
3 1704
4 1768
5 1756
6 1755
7 1662
8 1771
9 1709
10 1774
11 1681
12 1789
13 1679
14 1680
15 1769
16 1777
17 1745
18 1710
19 1717
20 1728
21 1678
22 1687
23 1754
24 1714
25 1666
26 1781
27 1663
28 1703
29 1720
30 1731

Gavin Weibler
Charlie Zebig
Sebastian Gonzalez
Jacob Schmauderer
Ryan Potter

Gavin Plazak

Cal Anderson

Liam Shannon
Darrin Herman
Cayden Slead
Patrick Cosgrove
Tommy Zawadka
Daniel Cisneros
Andrew Clark
Matthew Seier
Josh Stephen
Tishe Oluyeba
Parker Hesse
Samuel Jacob
Joshua Lindeck
Jeffrey Choate
Brandon Dellangelo
Michael Pigeon
Chase Holtzman
Nicholas Azara
Logan Thill

Garrett Anderson
Andrew Glass
Kabir Khanna

Isaac Low

Team - TIMBER RIDGE
Team Score (places):100

1 583

Jacob Ritter

Final Team Results

Boys

6TH GRADE BOYS
Class - A Class A

Overall
Place

More Than
More Than

12

18

19

20

22
(27)
(31)
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
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Cumulative
Place

Finish Position -

12:13.2
17:48.7

Finish Position -

Cumulative

Time Time

2

Time
Back

Average Time: 9:35.7

2:20:10.0
2:37:58.7

3

3:13.5
8:49.0

Average Time: 9:39.2

12 9:33.9 9:33.9
30 9:38.2 19:12.1
49 9:39.5 28:51.6
69 9:40.1 38:31.7
91 9:44.4 48:16.1
(118) 9:51.5 58:07.7
(149) 10:07.8  1:.08:15.6
10:20.8  1:18:36.5

10:28.5  1:29:05.0

10:36.4 1:39:41.4

10:37.6 1:50:19.1

10:44.4  2:01:03.5

10:52.6  2:11:56.2

10:53.3  2:22:495

11:08.5 2:33:58.1

11:09.8  2:45:07.9

11:12.7  2:56:20.6

11:14.0 3:07:34.7

11:24.1  3:18:58.8

11:27.1  3:30:25.9

12:02.4  3:42:28.3

12:14.4  3:54:42.8

12:17.6  4:07:00.5

12:42.3  4:19:42.8

13:30.3  4:33:13.2

13:35.1 4:46:48.3

13:39.5 5:00:27.9

14:19.5 5:14:47.4

14:32.4  5:29:19.8

15:21.1 5:44:40.9

Finish Position -

8 9:30.4

4

0:00.0
0:04.3
0:05.6
0:06.2
0:10.5
0:17.6
0:33.9
0:46.9
0:54.6
1:02.5
1:03.7
1:10.5
1:18.7
1:19.4
1:34.6
1:35.9
1:38.8
1:40.1
1:50.2
1:53.2
2:28.5
2:40.5
2:43.7
3:08.4
3:56.4
4:01.2
4:05.6
4:45.6
4:58.5
5:47.2

Average Time: 9:50.3

9:30.4

0:00.0

10/09/2019 05:29:54



Race Date

October 09, 2019 Final Team Results

Boys

6TH GRADE BOYS
Class - A Class A

Bib No Name

Team - TIMBER RIDGE
Team Score (places):100

2 977 Nathan Dybas
3 579 Jason Plant
4 570 Omar Martinez
5 967 John Azille
6 591 Bryson Shoemaker
7 577 Michael Parent
8 568 Christopher MacAuley
9 586 Sean Salkas
10 982 Zachary Fletter
11 589 Nathan Scates
12 971 Nathan Bingham
13 985 A.j. Garcia
14 984 Owen Frosch
15 975 Talil Day
16 571 Blake Medina
17 592 Talan Sihalath
18 999 Logan Koeritz
19 578 Nate Perricone
20 580 Tommy Poyner
21 992 Nick Jurkas
22 966 Julian Angel
23 637 Blake Zabinski
24 986 Alexander Gomez

Team - INDIAN TRAIL
Team Score (places):116

1801 Sam Bathan
1874 Grant Withaeger
1832 Jackson Graham
1833 Brady Giriffin
1848 Donnie (donald) Major
1859 Milo Nelson

1796 Diego Arce

1825 Tristan Dravo
1805 Davian Bezouska
1800 Kristian Barron
1842 Spencer Kissel
1855 Alexi Mlynarczyk
1876 Linus Yuan

1846 Alex Madura
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Overall
Place

11

13

33

35
(37)
(40)
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

4

21

23

30

38
(41)
(43)
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
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Cumulative

Place

PAW PAC CROSS COUNTRY CONFERENCE

Cumulative Time
Time Time Back

Finish Position- 4

19
32
65

100

(137)

(177)

Average Time: 9:50.3

9:33.0 19:03.4 0:02.5
9:34.3 28:37.8 0:03.9
10:09.3 38:47.2 0:38.9
10:24.6 49:11.8 0:54.2
10:26.3 59:38.2 0:55.9
10:31.4  1:10:09.7 1.01.0
11:00.5 1:21:10.2 1:30.1
11:34.7 1:32:45.0 2:04.3
11:53.3 1:44:38.4 2:22.9
12:22.8 1:57:01.2 2:52.4
12:23.9 2:09:25.1 2:53.4
12:48.6  2:22:13.8 3:18.2
13:08.1  2:35:22.0 3:37.7
13:38.2  2:49:00.3 4:07.8
13:40.5 3:02:40.8 4:10.0
14:13.0 3:16:53.8 4:42.5
14:279  3:31:21.7 4:57.5
16:17.9  3:47:39.7 6:47.5
16:24.2 4:04:04.0 6:53.7
16:29.6  4:20:33.7 6:59.2
16:41.2  4:37:14.9 7:10.7
17:43.4  4:54:58.3 8:13.0
19:32.7 5:14:31.0 10:02.2

Finish Position- 5

25
48
78
116
(157)
(200)

Average Time: 9:49.9

9:07.0 9:07.0 0:00.0
9:42.3 18:49.3 0:35.3
9:46.1 28:35.5 0:39.1
10:06.7 38:42.2 0:59.7
10:27.3 49:09.6 1:20.3
10:38.9 59:48.5 1:31.9
10:43.2  1:10:31.8 1:36.2
11:02.7 1:21:34.6 1:55.7
11:08.9 1:32:435 2:01.9
11:22.2 1:44.05.8 2:15.2
11:24.8  1:55:30.7 2:17.8
11:29.0 2:06:59.7 2:21.9
11:32.8  2:18:32.5 2:25.8
11:37.6  2:30:10.1 2:30.6

10/09/2019 05:29:55



Race Date

PAW PAC CROSS COUNTRY CONFERENCE

October 09, 2019

Bib No

Name

Team - INDIAN TRAIL
Team Score (places):116

15 1818
16 1822
17 1793
18 1868
19 1813
20 1802
21 1806
22 1812
23 1864
24 1869

David Desgarennes
Adam Dills

Duran Allen

Garrett Smolar
Ares Collins

Eli Battaglia

Kyle Bush

Aidan Clarke

Juan Reyes
Amarion Spight

Team - AUX SABLE
Team Score (places):118

1 1512
2 1540
3 1526
4 1589
5 1559
6 1550
7 1523
8 1582
9 1528
10 1561
11 1569
12 1520
13 1515
14 1539
15 1592
16 1570
17 1557

Daniel Bermejo
Anthony (aj) Handy
Austin Cory

Nico (nicholas) Uresti
Xavier Martinez
Grady Joy

Kc Coleman

Ivan Schultz

Lee (harold) Dyke
Tyler Miller

Luigi Perri

Andres Castro
Zach Bottom

Brian Hampton
Edward Votava
Trevor Petko
Matthew Malave

Team - JOHN KENNEDY
Team Score (places):173

916
912
947
958
935
900
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Jonah Gattuso
Aiden Eurkaitis
Jackson Segatto
Jeffrey Wheeler
Adam Majchrowski
Evan Breese

Final Team Results

Boys

Overall
Place

More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

7

15

28

32

36
(39)
(42)
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

24
25
34
44
46
(47)
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6TH GRADE BOYS
Class - A Class A

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 9:49.9

12:20.1
12:35.3
12:43.1
13:51.2
14:06.4
14:33.3
16:30.7
16:38.7
17:22.6
21:21.0

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 9:54.8

22
50
82

118

(157)

(199)

9:29.3

9:354

9:55.1
10:08.5
10:25.6
10:27.9
10:40.4
10:48.3
11:21.6
11:34.1
11:49.2
11:59.3
12:00.4
12:13.8
14:27.1
15:05.5
16:58.0

Finish Position - 7
Average Time: 10:20.0

24
49
83

127
173
(220)

9:49.4
9:50.0
10:14.6
10:46.5
10:59.4
11:05.5

2:42:30.3
2:55:05.6
3:07:48.8
3:21:40.1
3:35:46.5
3:50:19.9
4:06:50.6
4:23:29.4
4:40:52.1
5:02:13.1

9:29.3
19:04.7
28:59.9
39:08.4
49:34.1

1.00:02.0
1:10:42.5
1:21:30.8
1:32:52.5
1:44:26.6
1:56:15.9
2:08:15.3
2:20:15.8
2:32:29.7
2:46:56.9
3:02:02.4
3:19:00.4

9:49.4
19:39.5
29:54.2
40:40.7
51:40.1

1:02:45.7

Time
Back

3:13.1
3:28.3
3:36.1
4:44.2
4:59.4
5:26.3
7:23.7
7:31.7
8:15.6
12:14.0

0:00.0
0:06.1
0:25.8
0:39.1
0:56.3
0:58.6
1:11.1
1:19.0
1:52.3
2:04.8
2:19.9
2:30.0
2:31.1
2:44.5
4:57.8
5:36.2
7:28.6

0:00.0
0:00.6
0:25.1
0:57.0
1:09.9
1:16.0

10/09/2019 05:29:55



PAW PAC CROSS COUNTRY CONFERENCE

Race Date
October 09, 2019 Final Team Results
Boys
6TH GRADE BOYS
Class - AClass A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - JOHN KENNEDY Finish Position- 7
Team Score (places):173 Average Time: 10:20.0
7 953 Alexander Venegas (49) (269) 12:33.7 1:15:19.4 2:44.2
8 921 Blake Hardin More Than 7 12:36.6  1:27:56.1 2:47.2
9 933 Michael Lenz More Than 7 13:29.2  1:41:25.3 3:39.7
10 909 Jake Demaria More Than 7 13:57.6  1:55:23.0 4:08.1
11 905 Ricky Chlibovytsch More Than 7 17:18.3 2:12:41.4 7:28.9
12 946 Aiden Salgado More Than 7 17:53.2  2:30:34.6 8:03.7
13 904 Usman Chaudry More Than 7 19:00.1  2:49:34.7 9:10.6
14 923 Ayaan Jalali More Than 7 21:17.2  3:10:52.0 11:27.7
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