Final Team Results

Boys

6TH GRADE BOYS

	Dib Na	Nama	Overall <u>Place</u>	Cumulative Place	Time	Cumulative <u>Time</u>	Time <u>Back</u>			
_	Bib No		<u>i lace</u>			<u> </u>	Dack			
Team - IRA JONES				Finish Position - 1						
Team Score (places):23					Avera	ige Time: 9:	10.7			
1	1905	Thomas Czerwinski	1	1	8:46.2	8:46.2	0:00.0			
2	1899	Aidan Connors	2	3	8:52.9	17:39.1	0:06.7			
3	1968	Reid Pakla	5	8	9:15.3	26:54.5	0:29.1			
4	1950	Aidan Kyrychenko	6	14	9:26.9	36:21.4	0:40.7			
5	1954	James Maso	9	23	9:31.9	45:53.4	0:45.7			
6	1938	Sean Jansen	(16)	(39)	9:35.9	55:29.4	0:49.7			
7	1962	Barack Mohammed	(17)	(56)	9:36.5	1:05:05.9	0:50.3			
8	1886	Ryan Barriball	More Than		9:52.1	1:14:58.1	1:05.9			
9	1932	Brendan Hill	More Than		9:53.1	1:24:51.2	1:06.9			
10	1918	Luke Grindstaff	More Than		10:06.0	1:34:57.3	1:19.8			
11	1942	Jordan Jones	More Than		10:16.2	1:45:13.5	1:30.0			
12	1984	Julian Sowinski	More Than		10:30.2	1:55:43.7	1:44.0			
13	1903	Jack Curran	More Than		10:30.8	2:06:14.6	1:44.6			
14	1882	Henry Antwi	More Than		10:54.2	2:17:08.8	2:08.0			
15	1898	Connor Chirillo	More Than		10:54.8	2:28:03.6	2:08.6			
16	1999	Justin Zurek	More Than		10:55.4	2:38:59.1	2:09.2			
17	1996	Sage Worden	More Than		11:08.0	2:50:07.2	2:21.8			
18	1913	Dante Gentile	More Than		11:11.2	3:01:18.4	2:24.9			
19	1902	Roman Cooper	More Than		11:16.8	3:12:35.3	2:30.6			
20	1909	Kole Fears	More Than		12:01.3	3:24:36.6	3:15.1			
21	1974	Ryan Ryu	More Than		12:45.3	3:37:22.0	3:59.1			
22	1965	Ethan Nelson	More Than		12:50.8	3:50:12.9	4:04.6			
23	1940	James Jefferson	More Than		13:47.4	4:04:00.3	5:01.2			
24	1901	Kyle Coomer	More Than		15:29.0	4:19:29.4	6:42.8			
25	1969	Ray Patino	More Than	7	21:43.5	4:41:12.9	12:57.3			
		DRAUDEN POINT		Finish Position - 2						
-	Team	Score (places):82		Average Time: 9:35.7						
1	1655	Austin Vance	3	3	8:59.7	8:59.7	0:00.0			
2	1617	Jason Hampton	10	13	9:32.5	18:32.2	0:32.7			
3	1651	Quinn Sweeny	14	27	9:34.8	28:07.0	0:35.0			
4	1610	Arite Gamino	26	53	9:50.9	37:57.9	0:51.2			
5	1601	Jafet Cerda	29	82	10:00.8	47:58.8	1:01.1			
6	1654	Adam Tuck	(45)	(127)	10:58.4	58:57.2	1:58.7			
7	1612	Carter Gerdich	(48)	(175)	11:07.1	1:10:04.4	2:07.4			
8	1625	Griffin Krieger	More Than	7	11:17.5	1:21:22.0	2:17.8			
9	1616	Charles Gray	More Than	7	11:23.5	1:32:45.5	2:23.8			
10	1641	Christopher Rodriguez	More Than	7	11:28.4	1:44:14.0	2:28.7			
11	1606	Demetrius Dobes	More Than	7	11:45.6	1:55:59.6	2:45.9			
12	1642	Jesus Rojas	More Than	7	11:57.1	2:07:56.7	2:57.4			

PAW PAC CROSS COUNTRY CONFERENCE

Race Date
October 09, 2019

Final Team Results

Boys

6TH GRADE BOYS

	Bib No	o Name	Overall Place		Cumulative Place	<u>Time</u>	Cumulative <u>Time</u>	Time <u>Back</u>
т		DRAUDEN POINT		ı	—— Finish Positio	n - 2		
						ge Time: 9:3	5 7	
	I Calli	Score (places):82				Aveia	ge Tille. 9.3	5.7
13	1634	Kyle Matthies	More Than	7		12:13.2	2:20:10.0	3:13.5
14	1609	Jayden Fulce	More Than	7		17:48.7	2:37:58.7	8:49.0
Т	eam -	HERITAGE GROVE		I	Finish Positio	n - 3		
,	Team	Score (places):91		Average Time: 9:39.2				
1	1784	Gavin Weibler	12		12	9:33.9	9:33.9	0:00.0
2	1791	Charlie Zebig	18		30	9:38.2	19:12.1	0:04.3
3	1704	Sebastian Gonzalez	19		49	9:39.5	28:51.6	0:05.6
4	1768	Jacob Schmauderer	20		69	9:40.1	38:31.7	0:06.2
5	1756	Ryan Potter	22		91	9:44.4	48:16.1	0:10.5
6	1755	Gavin Plazak	(27)		(118)	9:51.5	58:07.7	0:17.6
7	1662	Cal Anderson	(31)		(149)	10:07.8	1:08:15.6	0:33.9
8	1771	Liam Shannon	More Than			10:20.8	1:18:36.5	0:46.9
9	1709	Darrin Herman	More Than			10:28.5	1:29:05.0	0:54.6
10	1774	Cayden Slead	More Than			10:36.4	1:39:41.4	1:02.5
11	1681	Patrick Cosgrove	More Than			10:37.6	1:50:19.1	1:03.7
12	1789	Tommy Zawadka	More Than			10:44.4	2:01:03.5	1:10.5
13	1679	Daniel Cisneros	More Than			10:52.6	2:11:56.2	1:18.7
14	1680	Andrew Clark	More Than			10:53.3	2:22:49.5	1:19.4
15	1769	Matthew Seier	More Than			11:08.5	2:33:58.1	1:34.6
16	1777	Josh Stephen	More Than			11:09.8	2:45:07.9	1:35.9
17	1745	Tishe Oluyeba	More Than			11:12.7	2:56:20.6	1:38.8
18	1710	Parker Hesse	More Than			11:14.0	3:07:34.7	1:40.1
19	1717	Samuel Jacob	More Than			11:24.1	3:18:58.8	1:50.2
20	1728	Joshua Lindeck	More Than			11:27.1	3:30:25.9	1:53.2
21	1678	Jeffrey Choate	More Than			12:02.4	3:42:28.3	2:28.5
22	1687	Brandon Dellangelo	More Than			12:14.4	3:54:42.8	2:40.5
23	1754	Michael Pigeon	More Than			12:17.6	4:07:00.5	2:43.7
24	1714	Chase Holtzman	More Than			12:42.3	4:19:42.8	3:08.4
25	1666	Nicholas Azara	More Than			13:30.3	4:33:13.2	3:56.4
26	1781	Logan Thill	More Than			13:35.1	4:46:48.3	4:01.2
27	1663	Garrett Anderson	More Than			13:39.5	5:00:27.9	4:05.6
28	1703	Andrew Glass	More Than			14:19.5	5:14:47.4	4:45.6
29	1720	Kabir Khanna	More Than			14:32.4	5:29:19.8	4:58.5
30	1731	Isaac Low	More Than	7		15:21.1	5:44:40.9	5:47.2
T	eam -	TIMBER RIDGE		I	Finish Positio	n - 4		
,	Team	Score (places):100		Average Time: 9:50.3				0.3
1	583	Jacob Ritter	8		8	9:30.4	9:30.4	0:00.0

Final Team Results

Boys

6TH GRADE BOYS

			Overall		Cumulative		Cumulative	Time	
	Bib No	<u>Name</u>	<u>Place</u>		<u>Place</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Back</u>	
7	Гeam -	TIMBER RIDGE		Finish Position - 4					
Team Score (places):100				Average Time: 9:50.3					
2	977	Nathan Dybas	11		19	9:33.0	19:03.4	0:02.5	
3	579	Jason Plant	13		32	9:34.3	28:37.8	0:03.9	
4	570	Omar Martinez	33		65	10:09.3	38:47.2	0:38.9	
5	967	John Azille	35		100	10:24.6	49:11.8	0:54.2	
6	591	Bryson Shoemaker	(37)		(137)	10:26.3	59:38.2	0:55.9	
7	577	Michael Parent	(40)		(177)	10:31.4	1:10:09.7	1:01.0	
8	568	Christopher MacAuley	More Than	7		11:00.5	1:21:10.2	1:30.1	
9	586	Sean Salkas	More Than	7		11:34.7	1:32:45.0	2:04.3	
10	982	Zachary Fletter	More Than	7		11:53.3	1:44:38.4	2:22.9	
11	589	Nathan Scates	More Than	7		12:22.8	1:57:01.2	2:52.4	
12	971	Nathan Bingham	More Than	7		12:23.9	2:09:25.1	2:53.4	
13	985	A.j. Garcia	More Than	7		12:48.6	2:22:13.8	3:18.2	
14	984	Owen Frosch	More Than	7		13:08.1	2:35:22.0	3:37.7	
15	975	Talil Day	More Than	7		13:38.2	2:49:00.3	4:07.8	
16	571	Blake Medina	More Than	7		13:40.5	3:02:40.8	4:10.0	
17	592	Talan Sihalath	More Than	7		14:13.0	3:16:53.8	4:42.5	
18	999	Logan Koeritz	More Than	7		14:27.9	3:31:21.7	4:57.5	
19	578	Nate Perricone	More Than	7		16:17.9	3:47:39.7	6:47.5	
20	580	Tommy Poyner	More Than	7		16:24.2	4:04:04.0	6:53.7	
21	992	Nick Jurkas	More Than	7		16:29.6	4:20:33.7	6:59.2	
22	966	Julian Angel	More Than	7		16:41.2	4:37:14.9	7:10.7	
23	637	Blake Zabinski	More Than	7		17:43.4	4:54:58.3	8:13.0	
24	986	Alexander Gomez	More Than	7		19:32.7	5:14:31.0	10:02.2	
7	Геат -	INDIAN TRAIL		Finish Position - 5					
	Team	Score (places):116		Average Time: 9:49.9					
1	1801	Sam Bathan	4		4	9:07.0	9:07.0	0:00.0	
2	1874	Grant Withaeger	21		25	9:42.3	18:49.3	0:35.3	
3	1832	Jackson Graham	23		48	9:46.1	28:35.5	0:39.1	
4	1833	Brady Griffin	30		78	10:06.7	38:42.2	0:59.7	
5	1848	Donnie (donald) Major	38		116	10:27.3	49:09.6	1:20.3	
6	1859	Milo Nelson	(41)		(157)	10:38.9	59:48.5	1:31.9	
7	1796	Diego Arce	(43)		(200)	10:43.2	1:10:31.8	1:36.2	
8	1825	Tristan Dravo	More Than	7		11:02.7	1:21:34.6	1:55.7	
9	1805	Davian Bezouska	More Than	7		11:08.9	1:32:43.5	2:01.9	
10	1800	Kristian Barron	More Than	7		11:22.2	1:44:05.8	2:15.2	
11	1842	Spencer Kissel	More Than	7		11:24.8	1:55:30.7	2:17.8	
12	1855	Alexi Mlynarczyk	More Than	7		11:29.0	2:06:59.7	2:21.9	
13	1876	Linus Yuan	More Than			11:32.8	2:18:32.5	2:25.8	
14	1846	Alex Madura	More Than	7		11:37.6	2:30:10.1	2:30.6	
							10/00/00	0.05:20:55	

Final Team Results

Boys

6TH GRADE BOYS

	Bib No	o <u>Name</u>	Overall Place	Cumulative Place	<u>Time</u>	Cumulative <u>Time</u>	Time <u>Back</u>			
_						<u></u>	<u>=</u>			
Team - INDIAN TRAIL			F	Finish Position - 5						
Team Score (places):116				Average Time: 9:49.9						
15	1818	David Desgarennes	More Than 7		12:20.1	2:42:30.3	3:13.1			
16	1822	Adam Dills	More Than 7		12:35.3	2:55:05.6	3:28.3			
17	1793	Duran Allen	More Than 7		12:43.1	3:07:48.8	3:36.1			
18	1868	Garrett Smolar	More Than 7		13:51.2	3:21:40.1	4:44.2			
19	1813	Ares Collins	More Than 7		14:06.4	3:35:46.5	4:59.4			
20	1802	Eli Battaglia	More Than 7		14:33.3	3:50:19.9	5:26.3			
21	1806	Kyle Bush	More Than 7		16:30.7	4:06:50.6	7:23.7			
22	1812	Aidan Clarke	More Than 7		16:38.7	4:23:29.4	7:31.7			
23	1864	Juan Reyes	More Than 7		17:22.6	4:40:52.1	8:15.6			
24	1869	Amarion Spight	More Than 7		21:21.0	5:02:13.1	12:14.0			
Т	eam -	AUX SABLE	F	Finish Positio	n - 6					
	Team	Score (places):118			Avera	ge Time: 9:5	54.8			
1	1512	Daniel Bermejo	7	7	9:29.3	9:29.3	0:00.0			
2	1540	Anthony (aj) Handy	15	22	9:35.4	19:04.7	0:06.1			
3	1526	Austin Cory	28	50	9:55.1	28:59.9	0:25.8			
4	1589	Nico (nicholas) Uresti	32	82	10:08.5	39:08.4	0:39.1			
5	1559	Xavier Martinez	36	118	10:25.6	49:34.1	0:56.3			
6	1550	Grady Joy	(39)	(157)	10:27.9	1:00:02.0	0:58.6			
7	1523	Kc Coleman	(42)	(199)	10:40.4	1:10:42.5	1:11.1			
8	1582	Ivan Schultz	More Than 7	, ,	10:48.3	1:21:30.8	1:19.0			
9	1528	Lee (harold) Dyke	More Than 7		11:21.6	1:32:52.5	1:52.3			
10	1561	Tyler Miller	More Than 7		11:34.1	1:44:26.6	2:04.8			
11	1569	Luigi Perri	More Than 7		11:49.2	1:56:15.9	2:19.9			
12	1520	Andres Castro	More Than 7		11:59.3	2:08:15.3	2:30.0			
13	1515	Zach Bottom	More Than 7		12:00.4	2:20:15.8	2:31.1			
14	1539	Brian Hampton	More Than 7		12:13.8	2:32:29.7	2:44.5			
15	1592	Edward Votava	More Than 7		14:27.1	2:46:56.9	4:57.8			
16	1570	Trevor Petko	More Than 7		15:05.5	3:02:02.4	5:36.2			
17	1557	Matthew Malave	More Than 7		16:58.0	3:19:00.4	7:28.6			
т	eam -	JOHN KENNEDY	F	inish Positio	n - 7					
		Score (places):173	-	Average Time: 10:20.0						
1	916	Jonah Gattuso	24	24	9:49.4	9:49.4	0:00.0			
2	912	Aiden Eurkaitis	25	49	9:50.0	19:39.5	0:00.6			
3	947	Jackson Segatto	34	83	10:14.6	29:54.2	0:25.1			
4	958	Jeffrey Wheeler	44	127	10:14.6	40:40.7	0:57.0			
5	935	Adam Majchrowski	46	173	10:46.5	51:40.1	1:09.9			
	900	Evan Breese			10.59.4	1:02:45.7	1:16.0			
6	900	Lvali Dieese	(47)	(220)	11.00.0	1.02.43.7	1.10.0			

PAW PAC CROSS COUNTRY CONFERENCE

Race Date
October 09, 2019

Final Team Results

Boys

6TH GRADE BOYS

			Overall	Cumulative		Cumulative	Time				
	Bib No	<u>Name</u>	<u>Place</u>	<u>Place</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Back</u>				
Team - JOHN KENNEDY				Finish Position - 7							
٦	Team :	Score (places):173			Avera	ge Time: 10:	:20.0				
7	953	Alexander Venegas	(49)	(269)	12:33.7	1:15:19.4	2:44.2				
8	921	Blake Hardin	More Than 7		12:36.6	1:27:56.1	2:47.2				
9	933	Michael Lenz	More Than 7		13:29.2	1:41:25.3	3:39.7				
10	909	Jake Demaria	More Than 7		13:57.6	1:55:23.0	4:08.1				
11	905	Ricky Chlibovytsch	More Than 7		17:18.3	2:12:41.4	7:28.9				
12	946	Aiden Salgado	More Than 7		17:53.2	2:30:34.6	8:03.7				
13	904	Usman Chaudry	More Than 7		19:00.1	2:49:34.7	9:10.6				
14	923	Ayaan Jalali	More Than 7		21:17.2	3:10:52.0	11:27.7				